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From: Nicole Westcott

To: Phyllis Beaulieu

Cc: Ken Armstrong

Subject: Re: 2BE-NTI0507, 2BE-SIL0709, 2BE-CAN0608 and 2BE-TRE0608
Date: Tuesday, July 30, 2013 1:18:29 PM

Hi Phyllis,

In the letter | sent requesting closure of the water licenses several weeks ago there
was a summary for each of the licenses which | believe referenced the associated
land use permits (both KIA and AANDC) for the NWB licenses.

I think that there may have been a few listed on the closure letter from the KIA that
referenced some simple access licences that were obtained for staking (I am
reaching many years back into my memory here as | am not in the office today, so |
may be wrong) that may not have been mentioned in the summaries that |
prepared, but for the others they should match up.

If you still cannot match them up from the summaries in my letter let me know and
I can send you a list next week when | go in to do the closure applications for the
licenses.

Thanks!
Nicole
Sent from my iPhone

On 2013-07-30, at 10:45 AM, "Phyllis Beaulieu"
<licensing@nunavutwaterboard.org> wrote:

Nicole, would it be possible for you to match the KIA numbers with our filing system in
some way? We have no way of determining what our file numbers are by searching for
KIA file numbers. Appreciate any help you can provide on this.

Regards,

From: Robin Ikkutisluk [mailto:robin.ikkutisluk@nunavutwaterboard.org]
Sent: Tuesday, July 16, 2013 1:10 PM

To: Phyllis Beaulieu
Subject: FW: 2BE-NTI10507, 2BE-SIL0709, 2BE-CAN0608 and 2BE-TRE0608

From: Nicole Westcott [mailto:westcottnicole@gmail.com]
Sent: Monday, July 08, 2013 11:04 AM

To: Phyllis Beaulieu
Cc: Ken Armstrong (karmstrong@strongbowexploration.com); Eva.Paul@aandc-

aadnc.gc.ca
Subject: Re: 2BE-NTI0507, 2BE-SIL0709, 2BE-CAN0608 and 2BE-TRE0608

Hi Phyllis,
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Thank you for confirming the status of the water use fees for
those files.

Since the submission of the request to close Type “B” Nunavut
Water Board Licenses 2BE-CANO0608, 2BE-TRE0608, 2BE-
SILO7009 and 2BE-NTIO507 | have obtained a copy of the letter
that was issued by the Kitikmeot Inuit Association on November
22, 2011 confirming closure of several of the land use licenses
associated with these projects.

I have attached a copy of that letter for your files.

If you have any questions regarding this correspondence please
do not hesitate to contact me.

Best regards,

Nicole Westcott

On Thu, Jul 4, 2013 at 9:58 AM, Phyllis Beaulieu
<licensing@nunavutwaterboard.org> wrote:

Good day Nicole:

Thank you for your email referencing the above files. Please be advised that all
water use fees associated with all of the files listed above are paid in full.

Regarding 2BE-CANO0608, | believe that a misdirection was issued on September
2, 2008, in the form of a letter from the Nunavut Water Board (NWB) advising
that the file was closed. Until a final inspection is completed by the Water
Resources division of Aboriginal Affairs and Northern Development Canada
(AANDC), the file cannot be closed. Sorry for any inconvenience that may
cause.

We are having problems at the moment in locating anyone available for
Inuinnaqgtun translations. 1’ve sent an email to NIRB in CamBay and hopefully
they can provide assistance in this area. In the meantime Inuktitut translations
are acceptable.

Best regards,
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<KIA Letter November 22, 2011 - Closure of LUPs and Return of Security
Deposit.pdf>
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